1	State of Arkansas		
2	81st General Assembly A Bill	ACT 1208 OF	1997
3	Regular Session, 1997	HOUSE BILL	2025
4			
5	By: Representative Ferguson		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 27-14-2103 AND 27-14-21	04	
10	CONCERNING DRIVE-OUT TAGS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."		
11			
12	Subtitle		
13	"AN ACT CONCERNING DRIVE-OUT TAGS."		
14			
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS	3:	
16			
17	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 27-14-2103 is amended to read	as follows:	
18	"27-14-2103. Validity period.		
19	Drive-out tags shall not be valid in any event for more	than forty-c	ight :
20	(48) hours fourteen (14) days."		
21		6 77	
22	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code 27-14-2104 is amended to read	as follows:	
23	"27-14-2104. Fee - Disposition.		
24	(a) Drive-out tags shall be issued for a fee of one dol	lar (\$1.00)	two
25			
26	(b) Proceeds of the sales shall be credited to the Department State Police Found "	artment of	
	Arkansas State Police Fund."		
28		normanant na	+1120
29 20	SECTION 3. All provisions of this act of a general and are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the		
	Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.	Alkalisas Coc	ıe
32	-		
33		ion thereof	t o
	any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity sh		
	other provisions or applications of the act which can be given		
	the invalid provision or application and to this end the provi		

1	act are declared to be severable.											
2												
3	SECTION 5.	All laws	and	parts	of	laws	in	conflict	with	this	act	are
4	hereby repealed.											
5												
6												
7												
8				APPROV	/ED:	4-08-	-97					
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												
32												
33												
34												
35												